

VILLAGE OF DEER PARK  
 2019 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 16-0491.00036)

BID TABULATION  
 DATE: January 16, 2019 @ 10:30 AM

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL PROJECT QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LENNY HOFFMAN EXCAVATING		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		PATNICK CONSTRUCTION		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.		CAMPANELLA & SONS, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DK CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PROJECT COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	55	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,155.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	95	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,657.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 2,892.75	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,230.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 620.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.92	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1340	\$ 45.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,860.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,480.00	\$ 66.66	\$ 89,324.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 101,840.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	1250	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
25000312	WETLAND SEED MIX RESTORATION	SQ YD	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 334.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, C-125 BN	SQ YD	45	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 130.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,610.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	135	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 2,733.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 13.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 6.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.35	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.35	\$ 0.10	\$ 13.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 945.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1100	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,872.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	4800	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 144.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	40	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 54.45	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,840.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	40	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	150	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.85	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 15,300.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	710	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,916.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	810	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 50,787.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 46.37	\$ 37,659.70	\$ 71.00	\$ 57,510.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 53,460.00
*50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	375	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 3,131.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,125.00
54213657	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12"	EACH	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 638.50	\$ 9,577.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 21,075.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,123.30	\$ 16,849.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 15,165.00
54213663	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 18" W/GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,763.24	\$ 3,526.48	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 3,308.00
*542A0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" (RCP)	FOOT	175	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 109.65	\$ 19,188.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 62.81	\$ 10,991.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 12,950.00
*542A0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" (RCP)	FOOT	65	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 7,523.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.96	\$ 5,262.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,565.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	775	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 99.80	\$ 77,345.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 65,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 57.83	\$ 44,818.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 59,675.00
550A0640	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 3, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	625	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 105.15	\$ 65,718.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 105,625.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 110.44	\$ 69,025.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 65,000.00
*60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 6,622.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,855.00	\$ 11,710.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
*60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	8	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 2,769.98	\$ 22,159.84	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 2,298.00	\$ 18,384.00
*60203805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,868.50	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,180.61	\$ 12,361.22	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 5,291.00	\$ 10,582.00
*60207805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, R-4342 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,541.50	\$ 1,541.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,836.72	\$ 1,836.72	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00
*60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,841.50	\$ 18,498.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,388.06	\$ 16,656.72	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 12,060.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.75	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00
66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$						